
Terriers took the regular season series between the two, posting a 1-0-1 record.
• The Catamounts look to stay in playoff contention after dropping two games to close out their regular season Hockey East series with Northeastern. 
They fell to the Huskies, 4-1, on Friday, before dropping a 2-1 decision on Saturday, finishing the series with an 0-3-0 record.
• Boston University enters the weekend after putting a stop to a six-game skid with a 2-0 shutout victory over UConn on Saturday. On Friday, the Terriers 
came up short in a come-from-behind effort in a 3-2 overtime loss to the Huskies.
• Goaltender Jake Oettinger (Lakeville, Minn.) turned away all 26 shots attempts on Saturday to earn his second blank sheet of the year.
#14 UMass Lowell vs. Merrimack (home and home)
• UMass Lowell and Merrimack hit the ice together for the first time since the opening round of the Hockey East Tournament last year, a series that saw 
the Warriors advance through the best-of-three series and on to the quarterfinals.
• The River Hawks saw their 10-game unbeaten streak comet to an end in Friday night’s 6-1 loss to Providence. They then dropped a 1-0 decision to the 
Friars on the road on Saturday, with Christoffer Hernberg (Espoo, Finland) turning away 28 of the 29 shots he faced.
• Merrimack posted a 0-1-1 record in two games on the road at Maine last weekend, falling out of playoff contention. They played the Black Bears to a 
3-3 overtime draw on Friday, before dropping a 4-2 decision on Saturday.
#10 Providence vs. #2 UMass, at UConn
• Providence closes out two regular season series this weekend, hoping to secure home ice in the playoffs, as the Friars take on UMass and UConn. 
Providence has posted a 0-2-0 record through their first two meetings, while PC holds a 1-0-0 advantage over the Huskies heading into Tuesday’s game.
• The Friars took four points in a home and home series with UMass Lowell last weekend, putting an end to UML’s 10-game unbeaten streak and moving 
into a tie for second place in the Army ROTC Hockey East Standings with the River Hawks in the process.
• Tyce Thompson (Milford, Conn.) recorded a goal in each game for Providence, including the game-winning tally in Saturday’s 1-0 victory, en route 
to being name Pro Ambitions Rookie of the Week. On the back end, Hayden Hawkey (Parker, Colo.) turned away 41 of 42 shots face on the weekend, 
posting a 0.50 goals against average and .976 save percentage. The senior is now the all-time winningest goaltender at Providence with 65 wins and 
earned Hockey East Defensive Player of the Week honors for his efforts.
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#2 UMass vs. UConn, at #10 Providence
• UMass hosts UConn for the second of three meetings this season on Thursday night, with the home 
team holding a 1-0-0 advantage, before heading to Providence to close out their three game regular 
season series on Saturday. The Minutemen have won the series with the Friars, posting a 2-0-0 record 
through their first two games. 
• The Minutemen head into the weekend after taking four points in a home and home series with 
Boston College. They edged out the Eagles, 4-3, on home ice Friday night, before defeating them 
4-2 on the road. The two victories were good for the first-ever regular season series sweep for UMass 
over the Eagles.
• UMass junior Jake McLaughlin (Hinsdale, Ill.) netted just his second goal of the season on Friday 
night with 2.3 seconds left on the clock to give the his team the come-from-behind victory.
• UConn is back in action after a weekend split with Boston University. The Huskies posted a 3-2 
overtime victory on Friday, before being shut out, 2-0, on Saturday.
• Alexander Payusov (Moscow, Russia) found the back of the net just under a minute into the extra 
frame on Friday to send the Huskies past the Terriers.
Maine vs. Boston College
• Maine welcomes Boston College to Alfond Arena for two games to close out their regular season 
Hockey East Series. The two teams met for the first time back on January 16, a 7-2 Black Bears win.
• The Black Bears are back on home ice after taking three points in league play on the road at Mer-
rimack. They played the Warriors to a 3-3 overtime draw in their first meeting of the weekend, before 
coming from behind to earn a 4-3 victory in game two.
• Mitchell Fossier (Alpharetta, Ga.) recorded three points on the weekend, dishing out two assists 
and adding a goal.
• Boston College looks to get back on track after going 0-3-0 last week. They fell to Northeastern, 
4-2, in the Beanpot championship game, before being swept by UMass.
• Eagles forward Graham McPhee (Las Vegas, Nev.) posted his first multi-goal game of the season 
on Saturday, netting each of Boston College’s goals in a 4-2 loss to the Minutemen.
New Hampshire vs. #12 Northeastern
• New Hampshire and Northeastern hit the ice for two games this weekend, marking their first meetings 
since last February. The Huskies took last year’s three-game Hockey East series, posting a 2-0-1 
record against the Wildcats.
• The Wildcats are back in action after a bye week. First year head coach Mike Souza’s team has 
posted a 7-3-3 record through the second half of the season, after starting off the year at 4-7-5.
• Northeastern heads to Durham riding a three-game winning streak. The Huskies earned their second 
straight Beanpot title after knocking of Boston College, 4-2, in the championship game on Monday 
night, before going on to sweep Vermont in a two-game home stand. 
• Sophomore Cayden Primeau (Voorhees, N.J.) was named Hockey East Player of the Week and 
NCAA First Star of the Week after posting a 1.33 goals against average and .957 save percentage 
through three games last week. The netminder was named the Beanpot MVP and earned the Eberly 
Award for his performance in the tournament, and going on to record 88 saves across his week.
Vermont vs. Boston University
• Vermont and Boston University face off for two games at Gutterson Fieldhouse. Last season the 

UPCOMING GAMES

Thursday 2/21

Tuesday 2/26

Friday 2/22

Saturday 2/23

UConn at #2 UMass - 7pm *^

* Hockey East
^ NESN

#10 PC at UConn - 7:05pm *

* Hockey East

BC at Maine - 7pm *
#12 NU at UNH - 7pm *+
BU at UVM - 7:05pm *
MC at #14 UML - 7:15pm *

* Hockey East
^ NESN
+ NESNplus

#2 UMass at #10 PC - 5pm *$
#14 UML at MC - 7pm *
BU at UVM - 7:05pm *
#12 NU at UNH - 7:15pm *^
BC at Maine - 7:30pm *%

* Hockey East
$ NBCSBoston
^ NESN
% WVII/WPME/Fox College Sports



12. Quinnipiac, 137 5-0-0 15USA Today/USA Hockey Magazine 
Men’s College Hockey Poll - 2/18

USCHO.com
Men’s College Hockey Poll - 2/18

Rk. School, Pts. (FPV) Record LW
1. St. Cloud State, 505 (45) 21-4-3 1
2. Massachusetts, 481 (4) 23-6-0 2
3. Minnesota Duluth, 429 18-8-2 4
4. Minnesota State, 391 (1) 24-6-2 6 
5. Ohio State, 373 19-7-4 3
6. Quinnipiac, 346 22-6-2 5
7. Denver, 329 16-7-4 7
8. Cornell, 239 15-7-3 8
9. Western Michigan, 216 17-10-1 9
10. Arizona State, 185 21-10-1 12
11. Providence, 169 18-9-5 13
12. Clarkson, 136 20-10-0 10
13. Northeastern, 112 19-9-1 14
14. UMass Lowell, 79 17-10-2 11
15. Harvard, 32 14-8-3 15

Others Receiving Votes: Bowling Green 17, Notre Dame 17, Lake 
Superior 10, Penn State 4.

Rk. School, Pts. (FPV) Record LW
1. St. Cloud State, 995 (45) 21-4-3 1
2. Massachusetts, 947 (4) 23-6-0 3
3. Minnesota Duluth, 851 18-8-2 4
4. Minnesota State, 842 (1) 24-6-2 5 
5. Quinnipiac, 779 22-6-2 6
6. Ohio State, 756 19-7-4 2
7. Denver, 745 16-7-4 7
8. Western Michigan, 553 17-10-1 9
9. Cornell, 536 15-7-3 8
10. Providence, 532 18-9-5 13
11. Arizona State, 523 21-10-1 12
12. Northeastern, 497 19-9-1 14
13. Clarkson, 430 20-10-0 11
14. UMass Lowell, 358 17-10-2 10
15. Bowling Green, 266 19-8-4 16
16. Notre Dame, 256 16-11-3 15
17. Harvard, 211 14-8-3 18
18. Lake Superior, 183 20-8-2 19
19. Penn State, 126 17-11-2 17
20. Union, 55 15-9-6 20

Other Receiving Votes: Yale 18, North Dakota 17, American Interna-
tional 8, Minnesota 5, Bemidji State 5, Bentley 5, Brown 1.

2018-19 ARMY ROTC HEA STANDINGS
Rk. Team GP W L T Pts Overall Conf. Off. Conf. Def.
1. Massachusetts ^ 19 15 4 0 30 23-6-0 3.89 (1) 2.21 (2)
2. UMass Lowell * 19 11 6 2 24 17-10-2 2.74 (6) 2.32 (T3)
 Providence * 20 11 7 2 24 18-9-5 3.20 (2) 1.90 (1)
4. Northeastern * 19 11 7 1 23 19-9-1 2.89 (T3) 2.32 (T3)
5. Boston College * 19 9 7 3 21 10-16-3 2.84 (5) 2.53 (6) 
6. Boston University 19 9 8 2 20 11-15-3 2.89 (T3) 2.95 (9)
 Maine 20 8 8 4 20 12-14-4 2.70 (7) 2.60 (8)
8. New Hampshire 19 7 7 5 19 11-10-8 2.58 (8) 2.58 (7)
9. UConn 20 5 13 2 12 10-18-2 2.05 (9) 3.25 (10)
 Vermont 20 5 13 2 12 12-16-2 1.85 (11) 2.45 (5)  
11. Merrimack 20 4 15 1 9 7-21-2 1.95 (10) 4.35 (11)
^ clinched home ice in quarterfinals; * clinched playoff spot


